as of the Cut-off Date, after giving effect to all payments of principal due on or before that date, and the 
Group 1 Trust CLC Mortgage Loans have an aggregate balance of approximately $17,052,880 as of the 
Cut-off Date, after giving effect to all payments of principal due on or before that date. 

One hundred and twenty-five (125) Mortgage Loans will underlie the Group 2 Ginnie Mae Multi-
family Certificates, which as of the Cut-off Date, consist of one hundred and twelve (112) Mortgage 
Loans that underlie the Group 2 Trust PLCs (the “Group 2 Trust PLC Mortgage Loans” and, collectively 
with the Group 1 Trust PLC Mortgage Loans, the “Trust PLC Mortgage Loans”) and thirteen (13) Mort-
gage Loans that underlie the Group 2 Trust CLCs (the “Group 2 Trust CLC Mortgage Loans” and, collec-